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BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, SEPTEER, 1932, 

Bank debits at the clearing house centres of Canada totalled 2,O97,931,000 
in September which after seasonal adjustment represented a decline of 5 p.c. from the 
Preceding month. In the Maritime provinces the gain after seasonal adjustment, was 
learly 9 p.c., the total in September being $43,300,000. Debits in Quebec were 
623,300,000 compared with $641,000.000, a decline of 5.2 p.c. after seasonal adjustment, 

the drop in Montreal being 5.7 p.c. The gain in Ontario was less than normal for the 
season, a total of $916,972,000 comparing with 894,178,000 in August, representing a 
decline of 10.2 p.c. after scasonal adjustment. Debits in Toronto at $692,700,000 showed 
a decline of 11.4 p.c. after seasonal adjustment. 

In the Prairie provinces the gain after seasonal adjustment was nearly 2 p.c., 
the total for Winnipeg showing a moderate decline. Debits In British Columbia were 
$112,146,000, a decline of 13.2 p.c. after the usual adjustment, while Vancouver 
registered a decline of 11.4 p.c. 

Comparison with September, 1931. 

The decline in September bank debits in the thirty-two clearing centres of 
Canada as compared with the same month of 1931 W9S 14.4 p.c., a total of $2,097,930,000 
in September comparing with $2,450,545,000. The i-rairie irovinces made the best showing 
in this comparison, the gain being 1.2 p.c. Debits in Winnipeg were $264,569,000 
cpared with $254,500,000, a gain of 4 p.c. The decline in the Maritime provinces was 
14.9 p.c., while Quebec and Ontario registered decreases of 30.4 and 5.8 p.c., 
respectively. The decline in British Columbia was only 5.6 P.C. 

Comparison with the First Nine Months of 1931. 

Bank debits in the first nine months of 1932 aggregated 18,926,000,000 
compared with $23,520,000,000 in the same period of last year. The iaritime provinces 
showed a decline of 17.2 p.c. The cumulative total for Quebec was $5,758,000,000, a 
decline of 28.9 p.c. The Ontario total during the first nine months was 8,269,000,000, 
a decline of 17.3 p.c. The decline in the Prairie provinces was limited to 5.5 p.c., 
the total for the elapsed period of the present year being $3,372,000,000. The decline 
in British Columbia was 16.6 P.C. 

Turnover of Bank Deposits 

The ratio of bank debits in September to te sum of the notice and demand 
deposits at the end of the preceding month was 113.9 compared with 120.8 in the same 
month of 1931. During the elapsed period the decline in deposits was 9.2 n.e. while 
September, 1932 debits declined 14.4 p.c. as compared with September, 1931. 

Coinpa'- ison with other Factors 

Bank debits after seasonal adjustmen -c showed a decline of about 5 p.c. in 
September from the preceding month. The index of industrial employment on October 1, 
with the usual adjustment was 1.2 p.c. higher than at the beginning of September. 1ehole 
sale prices strengthened slightly, the index of 66.8 In August advancing to 66.9 in 
September. Common stocks averaged higher than in August despite reaction in the latter 
part of September, the index being 63.0 in the month under review compared with 59.0. 
The index of the number of shares traded on the Montreal stock exchange was 90.0 in 
September compared with 96.6 in the preceding month. The index of industrial production 
based on manufacturing, mining, construction and electric power was 71.9 compared with 
73.6 in August. 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOTJNTS AT rFE CLEkRING tIOUSE 
CENTLES OF CA:kDA,SEPTELBEL,1932,TITH COTAPATIV 
FIGLTES FOR AUGUST, 1932 AND SEPTE1.BER, 1931, 

' 	 Debits to Individual Accounts 

September,1932 	August, 1932 	September,1933. 

..aritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	.................. 	22,612,132 	20,325,981 	25,791,452 

	

1oncton........... . 	5,585,471 	5,554,296 	6,788,931 

	

SaintJohn...................... 	15,139,745 	15 9 947,907 	18,297,950 

	

.ota1 - Maritime Provinces..,.,... 	43,337,346 	41,828,184 	50,878,333 

Quebec - 

	

Montreal........... ,.... 	576,551,433 	592,553,062 	837,591 0 815 

	

Quebec ................. . 	40,903 9 708 	43,076,662 	51 9 127 31 857 

	

Sherbrooke ...................... 	- 	- 5,815,703 	5,774,039 	6,674,124 

	

Total - Quebec .................... 	623,270,934 	641,403,763 	895,393 1 796 

Ontario 
Brantford.................... 0.. 6 0 585,046 6,213,446 7,914,223 
Chatham ......................... 10,985,813 4,806,496 9,127 0 500 
Fort William.................., 4,436,934 4,633,602 4,361 31 775 
Hamilton ........................ 45,358,577 43,226,631 53,334,707 
Kingston....................... 5,292,282 4,171,329 5,130,963 
Kitchener ....................... 7,642,792 6,880,379 8,578,961 
London............ 22,651,720 23,283,353 27,848,035 
Ottawa .......................... 83,840,457 124,388,352 116,681,900 
Peterbcrough .................... 4,406,544 3,939,407 5,258,785 
Sarnia............... ........... .11,792,485 6:,842,583 7,882,601 
Sudbury 	....., •.,,••,, 3,212,191 2,873,087 4,346,363 
Toronto ............. ...... 692,712,677 644,564,209 703,663,641 
Windsor. ......... 18,054,135 18,365,226 19,932,174 

lotal - Ontario. .,... ___________ . 	916,971,653 894 1 178,100 	974,062,537 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon........... .............. 3,064,802 2,657 1 281 3,015,556 
Calgary 	..................... 43,367,340 37,264,282 45,618,722 
Edmonton ........................ 28,216,525 30,559,173 38,347,266 
Lethbride 	...... 3,589,826 3,260,369 4,121,530 
Medicine Hat 	........ 1,731,545 1,477,864 2,239 $ 99 
Moose 	Jaw ....................... 5,105,090 4,438,048 5,522,335 
Prince 	Albert ................... 1,566,313 1,590,261 2,077,295 
Regina........................ 41,012,553 36,717,133 31,263,105 
Saskatoon ....................... 9,982,008 9,728,027 10,700,396 

264,568,950 278,789,321 254,500 19 370 

Total - PrairieProvinces......., 402,204,952 	406,481,759 	397,4l,183 

BritishColumbia - 
New Westmins±er,...,,...., 4,159,494 1,209,073 5,2513,450 
Vancouver....................... 89,083,895 105,082,435 105,584,846 
Victoria.............. 18,902 $ 57 22,491,589 21,953,935 

Total - British Columbia .......... 112,145,746 131,783,097 132,795,231 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANkDA ............ 2,097,930,633 2,115,674,903 2,450,545,080 





	

132,795,231 2,450,545,000 
	

1,255,420,217 	195.2 

	

134,299 1 802 2,586,858,058 
	

1,369,121,853 	188.9 

	

160,659,814 2,841,032,827 
	

1.515,785,243 	187.5 

	

154,852 9 224 2,638,122,564 
	

1,35C,353,770 	195.3 

134,732,579 2,071,034,426 1,055,910,480 190.6 
123,334,811 1,990,046,321 1,014,976,318 196.1 
130,388,'30 2,024,037,771 1,035,915,660 194.5 
131,114 ,296 2.073,905,560 1,072,639,133 193.3  
124,869,441 2,175,183,890 1,036,815,498 209.8 
124 1,134,040 2 31 202,785,422 1,001,347,486 203.7 
118 3-272,785 2,175,590,512 ,104,504,362 197.1 
131,783,097 2,115,674,903 1058,288,904 199.9 
112,145,746 2,097,930,633 1,087,028,943 193.0 

2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT CLEARING HOUSE CENTRES IN TEE ECON(MIC 
S OF CANkDA DY 7.:01:THS,SEPTEi.:DE, 131 to SEPTEMBER, 193 2, TOGEThER 7ITH 

A COUF;JISON OF LIItNX DEBITS AND BANXLEAFINGS 

L:aritime 	- 	 Prairie 
Provinces 	Quebec 	Ontario 	Provinces 

1931 
September 
October 
November 
December 

4.
•1 ('

.JU
)
L. 

January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
August 
September 

50,878,333 895,393,796 974,062,537 397,415,183 
56,170,800 879,549.507 1,026.765,348 490,072,01 
60,978,977 799,846,028 1,133,761,916 686 ) 586,092 
57,434,608 774,119 ,53.3 l,19'i,031,654 457,684,545 

48,422,245 665,973,971 862,856,953 359,043,678 
39,573,450 573,232,238 91529,562 329,376 ) 260 
41,236,733 638,316,536 81,294,985 352,801,187 
42,521,838 595.905,221 925,260,022 379 9 104,183 
49 9 201,181 676,248,801 966 1-949,336 357,915,131 
43,572,463 693,358,378 944,238 9 145 397,482,396 
46,173,463 647,449,140 975,929,125 387,765,999 
41,828,184 641,403,763 094,178,100 406,481,759 
43,337348 623 9 270,934 915,971,653 402,204,952 

First 9 months, 

Percentage of 

1932 
1931 
1930 
1929 
1928 
1927 
1926 
1925 
1924 

395,866,905 
477,959,084 
523,888,312 
590,226,609 
547,388 9 395 
452,958,621 
456, 751,154 
415,610,399 
445,776,009 

5,758,163,982 
8,096,557,911 
9,756,359,093 

11,946,821,552 
10,865,510,796 
8,275,596,952 
7,068,264,763 
5 1 979,548,845 
5,725,401,780 

8,269 0 207,881 
10,022,281,436 
11,239,311,581 
13,804,420,507 
12,309,491,074 
9,971,563,565 
8,775,122,842 
7,765,531,821 
7,704,393,465 

3,372 ,175 ,545 
3,566,868,492 
4,583,277,783 
5,424,024,335 
5,372,813,231 
3,987 3,002,246 
4,032 ,955,902 
3,850,624,005 
3,633,354,641 

1932 to 1931 	82.8 	- 71.1 82.5 94.5 
Per cent of 

British Total of }3rk Bank )ebits 
Columbia Dominion C)tarirgs to Bank 

Clearings 	- 

/3 

1931 
September 
October 
November 
December 

1932 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June 
July 
Aug?us t 
September 

First 9 months, 1932 1,130,775,125 
1931 1,355,987,890 
1930 1,765,106,240 
1929 2,210,617,698 
1928 1,806,339,229 
1927 1,469,748,771 
1926 1,435,343,857 
1925 1,335,380,000 
1924 1,255,765,303 

18,926,189,438 
23,619,654,613 
27,887,943,009 
33,976,110,701 
30,901,642,725 
24,156,870,155 
21,768,438,518 
19,346,695,070 
18, 764,6 91,2 73 

9,547,427,284 
12,592,24.,905 
14952,234,401 
18,235,481,875 
17,392,032,993 
13,943,829,633 
12,559, ].9C ,705 
11486,841,454 
11,870,785,350  

198.2 
186.9 
106.4 
163.4 
177.8 
173.4 
173.4 
168.5 
158.0 

Percentage of 
1932 to 1931 	83.4 	80.5 
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28,731,478 
475,200,489 
359,786,799 
36,961,319 
18,338,380 
59,160,076 
22,006,396 

289,580,208 
104,110,529 

2,169,819,405 
3,173,413 

24,682,136 
370,072,223 
302 ,289,544 
26,553,687 
14,883,509 
44,413,094 
15,678,810 
337,415,804 / 
84,468,624 

2,151,718,114 

4,049,342 
105,128,266 
57,497,255 
10,407,632 
3,454,871 
14,746,982 
6,327,586 

47,835 ,596 
19,641 ,905 
18,101,291 

85.9 
77.9 
84,0 
71.8 
81.2 
75.1 
71.2 

116.5 
81.1 
99.2 

3. BANK DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS AT THE CLERING HOUSE CENTRES 
OF CANADA DURING THE FIRST NINE RONTIIS OF 1332, COMPARED 

WITH THE SA1 PERIOD OF 1931 

0 	-- 	
First Nine 	First Nine 	Percentage 

Months 	Months 	Decrease 	of 1932 
1931 1932 to1931 - 

Maritime Provinces - 
Halifax 	.. 239,656,909 195,232,929 44,423,980 	81.5 
Moncton................... 64 $ 89,621 55,59e;446 8,791,175 	86.3 
Saint John...,,,...,...,., 173 1 912,554 145,035,530 28,877,024 	83.4 

Totu1 - MitimeProvinces..477,959,084395,866,90562,092.7.7982.8 - 

Quebec - 
Montreal ...... 	7,504,484,248 	5 9 293 9 501,984 	2,210,982,264 	70.5 
Quebec .................... 	521,300,282 	411,784,400 	1J9,515,882 	79.0 
Sherbrooke ...... ..........70,773,381 	52,877,598 	17,895,783 	74.7 

TotalQuebec ................ 	8,096,557,9115,758,163,9822,338,393,92971.1 

Ontario - 
Brantford................. 
Chatharn ....... 
Fort William.............. 
Hamilton.................. 
Kingston................ 
Kitchener . . . . . . . • , • ....... 
London.................... 
Ottawa................. 
Peterborough....... 
Sarnia....................  
Sudbury................... 
Toronto................... 
Iindsor ........... .. 

79, 117,987 
58,552,917 
48,454,618 

490,584,779 
47,222,769 
85,691,653 

270,503,939 
1,265,241,223 

52,240,277 
76,208,929 
44,965,729 

7,259,738,772 
243, 757,844 

63,394.851 
52,637.940 
40,153,516 
403,068,401 
41,298,145 
71,503,083 

238,099 ,849 
1,187,646,246 

41,674,490 
71,156,915 
30,736,836 

5,863,458,806 
164,378,803 

15,723,136 
5,914,977 
8,301,102 

87,516,378 
5,924,624 
14,186,570 
32,404,090 
77,594,977 
10,565,787 
5,052,014 
14,228,893 

1,396,279,966 
79,379,041 

80.1 
89.9 
82.9 
82.2 
87.2 
83.4 
88.0 
93.9 
79.8 
93.4 
68.4 
80,8 
67.4 

Total - Ontario ............. 10,022,281,4368,269,207,8811,753,073,55582.5 

Prairie Provinces - 
Brandon. ..... .. . 
Calgary..............., 
Edmonton................. 
Lethbridge................ 
Medicine Hat.............. 
Moose Jaw................. 
PrinceAlbert............. 
Regina ....... .............  
Saskatoon................ 
VVinnipeg.................. 
Weyburn Security Bank.,.., 

Tota'. - PrairieProvinces...3,566,868,4923,372,175,545 -- 194,692,947 - 94.5 

BritishColumbia - 

	

NewT1estmjnstr .... ...... 	52,190,721 	39,155,614 	13,035,107 	75.0 

	

Vancouver ..... . ........... 	1,071,158,963 	892,355,334 	178,803,629 	83.3 

	

Victoria .................. 	232,638,206 	199,264,177 	33 0 374,029 	85.7 

	

Total - BritishColumbia .... 	1 , 355 , 98 7,6901,130,75,125225,212,76583.4 

	

GFAND TOTAL FOR CANADA ...... 	23,513,654,813 	18,926,189,438 	4,593,465,375 	80.5 
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4. BANK DEBITS IN MILLIONS OF DOLlARS IN ECONOMIC AREAS AND PRINCIPAL 

CLEAPINT C E N T R E S OF_CANADA IN SEFTEL:BER 1926 to 1932. 

:onth of Septmher 
Percent- 

.*- age of Y 	 1926 	1927 	1928 929 	1930 19311932 1932 to 

Mi11io of D11a: C 1931 

Maritime Provinces 45.7 55,4 53.4 	60,. 57.3 50.9 43.3 85.1 

Quebec ............ 615.7 965.1. 503.5 	1,247.7 934.4 395.4 623.3 69.6 

Montreal.....,,, 756.0 899.2 690,1 	1,164.9 866.0 837.6 576.6 68.8 

Ontario........... 911.0 1,208.2 1,248.6 	1.388,9 1,221.4 974.1 917.0 94.1 

Toronto..... 631.8 901.8 872.7 	1,030.3 682.3 703.7 692.7 98.4 

Prairie Provinces 427.1 446.8 588.4 	549,6 537.8 397.4 402.2 101.2 

Winnipeg........ 289.9 284.1 366.6 	288.6 360.0 254.5 264.6 104.0 

3ritish Columbia.. 157.7 168.4 173.9 	223.4 186.3 132.8 112.1 84.4 

Vancouver ....... 126.1 129.1 134.8 	175.8 142.6 J5.6 89.1 84.4 

CANADA ............ 2,357.2 3,845.9 3,01.0 	3,469.62,967.2 2,450.5 2,097.9 85.6 

5. BANK DEPOSITS AND BANK DEBITS AND RATIO OF DEBITS TO DEPOSITS 

SEPTEM12 1931 to SEPTEMBER, 1932. 

Demand an Percentac 

Ntice Deposits of Bank 

in Canada as at Bank Debits Debits to 

last day of pre- Deposits 

ceding month in Canada 

(COO'S omitted) 	oinitd P.C. 

1931 

September........ 

October........... 
November....... 

December.......... 
1932 

- January........... 
1ebruary..... 

March............. 
April............. 
Ilay ............... 

June . . . . . . ....... 
July.............. 
August . . . • . . . . 

- September.........  

	

2,029,554 	2,450,545 	120.8 

	

2 19 049,794 	21586,858 	120,7 

	

2,042,901 	2,84,833 	139.1 

	

2,012,868 	2,638,123 	131.1 

1,92b,627 2,071.034 107.5 

1,875,221 1,990,046 106.1 

1,886,563 2,024,338 107.4 

1,888,999 2,073,906 109.8 
1,387,530 2,175,184 115.2 

1885,014 2,202,785 116.9 
1,862 0 203 2,175,591 116.8 

1,825,260 2,115,675 115.9 

1,841,907 2 0 097,931 113.9 

6. INDEXES OF SIX ECONOMICFACTORSWITHSEASONALADJUSTMEN _7JiEEE 
NECESSFY,_196 _100 

Bank 	Industrial 	ilDloy- 	Tholesale 	Coimion 	Shares 
Debits 	Product:Lon merit 	Prices 	Stocks 	Traded 

(1st of following month) 

1931 
September..........  
October ....... 
November........... 
December...........  

1932 
January ......... ... 
February ........... 

Marc-h.............. 
April............. 
May . ............ 
June ...............  
July .......... ..... 
August ............. 
September.......... 

104.6 90.9 102.6 70.0 68.6 77.8 
8.5 85.1 99.3 7C.4 64.6 54.9 
95,3 85.5 99.7 70.6 71.9 76.8 
89.3 79.5 98,1 70.3 64.8 22.2 

84.9 80.0 94.7 69.4 64.8 22.4 
93,3 61.3 93.1 69.2 63.5 24.2 
87.2 76,9 92,7 69.1 64.1 32,0 
86.9 68.2 896 63.4 54.0 33.3 
80.6 4,6 36,9 67.7 45.8 36.4 
89.0 76.9 849 66.6 43.2 31.3 

90.7 74.2 823 66.6 49.6 50.4 
94.4 73.6 82.4 66.8 59.0 96.6 
89.5 71.9 83.4 36.9 63.0 90.0 
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